
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026644-2022 

Tender

Intermediate Care Services

Glasgow City Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract notice  
Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-026644
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-036ad2  
Published 23 September 2022, 10:12am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Glasgow City Council

Chief Executives Department, City Chambers

Glasgow

G2 1DU

Contact

Stephen McGinlay

Email

stephen.mcginlay@glasgow.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1412765623

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026644-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026644-2022
mailto:stephen.mcginlay@glasgow.gov.uk


Page 2 to 10

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.glasgow.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0019
6

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.publictendersscotland.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/go/65557080018365D
DF6F9

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.publictendersscotland.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/go/65557080018365D
DF6F9

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.glasgow.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00196
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00196
https://www.publictendersscotland.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/go/65557080018365DDF6F9
https://www.publictendersscotland.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/go/65557080018365DDF6F9
https://www.publictendersscotland.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/go/65557080018365DDF6F9
https://www.publictendersscotland.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/go/65557080018365DDF6F9


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Intermediate Care Services

Reference number

GCC005696SW

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The provision of Intermediate Care Services - 5 Lots of 15 Beds

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £12,300,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

North East

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 10

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Main site or place of performance

Glasgow

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of Intermediate Care 15 Beds

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

36

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

South

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Main site or place of performance



Page 5 to 10

Glasgow

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Intermediate Care Service 15 Beds

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

36

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

South

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Main site or place of performance

Glasgow

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Intermediate Care Service 15 Beds

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement



Page 6 to 10

Duration in months

36

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

North West

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Main site or place of performance

Glasgow

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Intermediate Care Service 15 Beds

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 7 to 10

North West

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Main site or place of performance

Glasgow

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Intermediate Care Service 15 Beds

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

36

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 8 to 10

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation

List and brief description of rules and criteria

Contained within the procurement documentation.

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

Contained within the procurement documentation.

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to
performing the contract



Page 9 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.10) Identification of the national rules applicable to the procedure

Information about national procedures is available at: 
https://www.legislation.gov.uk/sdsi/2016/9780111030868 

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

Included within the procurement documentation.

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

12 October 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

VI.3) Additional information

NOTE: To register your interest in this notice and obtain any additional information please

https://www.legislation.gov.uk/sdsi/2016/9780111030868


Page 10 to 10

visit the Public Contracts Scotland Web Site at 
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=707708.

A sub-contract clause has been included in this contract. For more information see: 
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/info/InfoCentre.aspx?ID=2363

Community benefits are included in this requirement. For more information see: 
https://www.gov.scot/policies/public-sector-procurement/community-benefits-in-
procurement/

A summary of the expected community benefits has been provided as follows:

Glasgow City Council is committed to promoting community benefits through its
procurement activity. As such we require all bidders to reflect on their ability to deliver
community benefits if successful in the 2022/23 Intermediate Services Tender.

(SC Ref:707708)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court

1 Carlton Pl, Glasgow

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Email

stephen.mcginlay@glasgow.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1414298888

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=707708.
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/info/InfoCentre.aspx?ID=2363
https://www.gov.scot/policies/public-sector-procurement/community-benefits-in-procurement/
https://www.gov.scot/policies/public-sector-procurement/community-benefits-in-procurement/
mailto:stephen.mcginlay@glasgow.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions
	III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.10) Identification of the national rules applicable to the procedure
	IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T03:14:03+0000
	TCPDF




